Resolved, That, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal A-semhly, the Comptroller 

be authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by +ectio:, 
169 of chapter 378 of the Laws of 1897, to the amount of twenty-five thousand nine hundred and 
ninety-one dollars ($25,991). 

A true copy of resolutions adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment Janc..ry 
16, Igoo. 

CHAS. V. _ l)T'E, Clerk. 

\V']tereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment adopted a resolution on Janu:ue t6, 
1900, authorizing the Comptroller, subject to concurrence therewith by the Municipal As ei;i

[...]

Resolved, '!'that the Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in the said resolution, and that the 
Comptroller be and is hereby authorizers to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in 
the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New V"ortc Charter, to the amolmt of twenty-
five thousand nine hundred and ninety-one dollar.., ($25,991), the proceeds whereot shall he 
applied to defraying such expenses, 

ROBERT AIUlI, ELIAS UOOI)M.A T, JOtil;l li til;i'lk, I:A 	'I 	I. 	ff;S 
Committee oil Finance. 

Which was referred to the Committee oil Finance. 

_\,o. 2f12. 

fhe Committee on Finance, to whom was referred, oil January 23, 1900 ('liuluLI, lea.;( t I),

[...]

Whereas, 'rile Board of Estimate and Aplortioument, by a resolution adopted Dcccnii ,, i t, 
1899, subject to concurrence therewith by the Municipal A;.emuly, authorized the Conipto l'rI t,l 
issue Corporate Stock of The City of New Fork to the amount of one thousand five hundred .l ,l I , , 
($1,500) for the purpose of providing means for the payment of the bill of costs as tuxe I Lt a 
Justice of the Supreme Court, in the matter of acquiring a rte for hiitt school purpose;, locat''I m 
Tenth avenue, Fifty-cighlh and Fttty-ninth s4ret.s, iu the 'liven ty -sc'con i \\'ard, iion,ugh of \I ni-

[...]

They therefore recommend that the said revolution be adopted. 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 740 of the Laws of 1897, the Board of 

Estimate and Apportionment hereby approve of the requisition of the Board of Education by 
resolution adopted January 25, 1899, for three hundred and seventy-one dollars ($371) to provide 
for the payment of bills for supplying two roll-top desks, two general assistants' desks and thirty-
three teachers' desks, for Public School 16q, One hundred and Sixty-eighth and One Hundred 
and Sixty-ninth streets, Audubon and Manhattan avenues, to be incurred by the Committee on

[...]

Resolved, 'That the Municipal Ascoyly hereby commence in said resolution, and that the 
Comptroller be and hereby is autiv ,rized to isue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the 
manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of three hundred 
and seventy-one dollars ($371), for the purpose of providing means for the purposes aforesaid. 

ROBERT MUIl, ELIAS GOODMAN , JOSEPHI GEISER, JACOB J. VELTEN, 
Committee on Fl sauce. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

No. 266. 
Resolved, That permission be and the same is hereby given to the following-named persons,

[...]

The Comptroller of 'l he City of New York is hereby authorized to issue Corporate 	Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

Stock of The City of New York, pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New York 
Charter, to the aniount of one hundred and eighty-seven thousand dollars ($t87,000), to provide 
means for defraying the necessary expenses in making alterations and additions to buildings of 
the Department of Public Charities for the boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens ; said expenditure 
having been authorized by a resolution of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment adopted

[...]

—and that the Comptroller Inc authorized, when authority therefor shall have been obtained from 
the Municipal Assembly, to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner 
provided by section t6g of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding three million 
five hundred thousand dollars ($3,500,000), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the purposes 
aforesaid. 

A true copy of resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment February I, 
typo. 

CHAS. V. ADEE, Clerk. 

AN ORDINANCE to provide for the construction, imp rovement and equipping of school buildings